Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Gingras	Name: Camoplast Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 7, 2005	Street Address. 2995, bool, Industriel
Additional name(s) of conveying рапу(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Sherbrooke
3. Nature of conveyance:	Silettiyooks
Assignment Merger	City: Quebec
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: 11L 2T9
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/034,992	p. Fatelit No.(3)
11/034,332	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name; J. Rodman Steele, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Axerman Senterfitt	Enclosed
P O Box 3188	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City, West Palm Beach	8. Payment Information
State. FL Zip: 33402-3188	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:561-653-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0951
Fax Number: <u>561-659-6313</u>	
Email Address: rsteele@akerman.com	Authorized User Name Akerman Senterfitt
9. Signature:	5-10-05
Signature	Date
Mark D. Passier Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016209 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, David Gingras whose full address is 144, avenue des Cerisiers, Orford, Quebec, Canada J1X 6W8 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor); has invented BELT OVER MID-ROLLERS described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,492,253 filed on January 12, 2005, and US Patent Application No. 11/034,992 filed on January 12, 2005 and both claiming priority over Canadian Patent Application No. 2,455,074, filed January 13, 2004.

and:

WHEREAS CAMOPLAST INC. (Groupe Traction), whose full post office address is 2995, boul. Industriel, Sherbrooke, Quebec, Canada J1L 2T9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 016209 FRAME: 0523

P 04/04 F-780

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNOR(S)

LEBLANC

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of January 13, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 016209 FRAME: 0524